

Grand Prize Winner Will Receive NASCAR[®] Sprint Cup All-Star Race™ VIP Package

Ann Arbor, Michigan, April 2, 2012 – MAHLE Clevite Inc. today announced the MAHLE Clevite All-Star Sweepstakes, a contest to celebrate and reward engine builders and specialists for their skills and expertise. The randomly selected grand prize winner will receive a VIP trip the 2012 NASCAR Sprint Cup All-Star Race in Charlotte, North Carolina this May.

"MAHLE Clevite wanted to acknowledge the dedication and talent of the thousands of engine specialists and builders as well as automotive technicians throughout the country," said Ted Hughes, Manager – Marketing for MAHLE Clevite. "The All-Star Sweepstakes is our way of recognizing these many men and women for their expertise that support us on a day-to-day basis."

To enter the MAHLE Clevite All-Star Sweepstakes, simply visit <u>http://allstarcontest.mahleclevite.com/</u>, fill out the online form and submit. Production engine rebuilders, and employees and owners of engine shops, automotive machine shops, race engine shops and automotive repair shops are encouraged to enter.

The randomly selected winner will receive a trip to Charlotte, North Carolina, May 16, 2012 to May 20, 2012, including coach airfare for two, a four-night hotel stay with special gift basket, two tickets to the NASCAR Sprint Cup Pit Crew Challenge[™], NASCAR[®] Race Team Shop tour and lunch for two, two tickets to the NASCAR Camping World Truck Series[™] race, and two tickets to the NASCAR Sprint Cup All-Star Race[™], VIP tours and hospitality. The price package is valued at over \$3,500.

One second-place winner will receive four-tickets and a VIP experience to a NASCAR-sanctioned race of their choice, and one third-place winner will receive an iPod[®] touch by Apple.



Driven by performance

See official rules for details. No purchase necessary to enter or win. Contest is sponsored by MAHLE Clevite Inc. and is open to legal residents of the 50 United States. Entrants must be twenty-one (21) years or older at the time of entry. Contest begins at 12:01 a.m. EST April 2, 2012, and ends at 11:59 p.m. EST on April 30, 2012.

For more information on the MAHLE Clevite All-Star Sweepstakes contest and rules, visit <u>http://allstarcontest.mahleclevite.com/</u>.

About MAHLE

The MAHLE Group is one of the top 30 automotive suppliers and the globally leading manufacturer of components and systems for the internal combustion engine and its peripherals. More than 47,000 employees work at over 100 production plants and eight research and development centers. In 2010, MAHLE achieved sales of approximately EUR 5.3 billion (USD 7 billion).

For further information:

MAHLE Clevite Inc. Ted Hughes Manager - Marketing 1240 Eisenhower Place Ann Arbor, MI 48108 USA Phone: +734/975-7936 Fax: +734/975-7820 ted.hughes@us.mahle.com

Michele Brown Harris, Baio & McCullough (215) 440-9800 michele@hbmadv.com